

FOI Ref

8159

Response sent

27 Nov 20

(CCC) Noise and Nuisance I'd like to request data...

- *The number of complaints split by reason (i.e. dogs barking, loud music) for the time period*
- *The total volume of complaints split by month over the time period*
- *The number of abatement notices served, split by month, over the time period*

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

[Please see attached Excel document .](#)

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk

The number of complaints split by reason (i.e. dogs barking, loud music) for the time period (Nov 1st 2017 to Oct 31st 2020)

A - Alarm Count	323
B - Barking Dogs Count	360
C - Other Animals & Birds Count	25
D - Bells Count	2
E - P A Systems Count	13
F - Machinery (fixed) Count	190
G - Plant (mobile) Count	314
H - People Noise Count	1329
I - Music Count	1779
J - Party Count	203
K - TV / Radio Count	62
L - Fireworks Count	2
N - Shooting Count	7
O - Boat Noise Count	13
P - Vehicle Noise Count	85
Q - Vehicle Repairs Count	13
R - DIY Count	180
S - Low Frequency Count	13
T - Other / Unidentified Count	137
Currently Uncategorised	67
Total	5117

The number of abatement notices served, split by month, over the time period

	Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	August	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec
2017												2
2018	4	1	1	1		1	2	4		1	2	6
2019		4	6	2	2	1	4	3		6		7
2020	1		2				1	2	1			